
Evangel (MO) (25-4) -vs- Ottawa (18-10)
3/24/2026 at Ottawa, Kan. (Alumni Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddy Meierer (14-1)
Loss: Lanie Becker (8-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin Mock First: Richard Redmond 
Start: 1:56 PM   Time: 1:40   Weather: 67 Cloudy Wind:10 mph S
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Evangel (MO) 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 8 3
Ottawa 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 2

Evangel (MO) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kenna Mayfield 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Naomi Perkins cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Camryn Casey lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Natalie Morgan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lauren Dill 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Audrey Carlton dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Karli Facklam ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Chloe Krans 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Danielle Cutbirth rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maddy Meierer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 3 1 0 6

2B: Naomi Perkins (1)
SH: Lauren Dill (1)
SB: Kenna Mayfield (1); Naomi Perkins (1)
CS: Chloe Krans (1)
E: Kenna Mayfield (2); Chloe Krans (1)

Ottawa 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Bellamy 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Cece Mora ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Brookelynn Becker 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Braxton Stainbrook c 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Emma Melvin dp 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
    Ashley Davis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexandra Genty cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Devanie Medina lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Cassi Rodgers 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cesara Roque ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kamryn Kendrick rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tori Farnham rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lanie Becker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 9 2 3 5 10

2B: Braxton Stainbrook (1); Emma Melvin (1)
SB: Abby Bellamy (1); Cece Mora (1)
E: Cassi Rodgers (1); Kamryn Kendrick (1)
DP: 1

Evangel (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddy Meierer (W, 14-1) 7.0 9 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 31 34 5 9 129
Totals 9 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 31 34 5 9 129

Ottawa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lanie Becker (L, 8-5) 7.0 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 10 98
Totals 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 10 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Evangel (MO) - Top of 1st EVA OTT
Kenna Mayfield grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Naomi Perkins doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Naomi Perkins stole third. 0 0
Camryn Casey grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Natalie Morgan grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Ottawa - Bottom of 1st EVA OTT
Abby Bellamy walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
Abby Bellamy stole second. 0 0
Cece Mora singled to left field (2-2 FBKB); Abby Bellamy advanced to third. 0 0
Cece Mora stole second. 0 0
Brookelynn Becker struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Braxton Stainbrook doubled to right center, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Cece Mora scored;
Abby Bellamy scored. 0 2
Emma Melvin doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 2
Alexandra Genty reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 KB); Emma Melvin advanced to third, out at home 1b
to c. 0 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 2nd EVA OTT
Lauren Dill singled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Audrey Carlton flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 2
Karli Facklam reached first on an error by rf (0-0); Lauren Dill advanced to second. 0 2
Chloe Krans flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 2
Danielle Cutbirth walked (3-1 KBBBB); Karli Facklam advanced to second; Lauren Dill advanced to third. 0 2
Kenna Mayfield singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Danielle Cutbirth advanced to second; Karli Facklam
scored, unearned; Lauren Dill scored, unearned. 2 2
Naomi Perkins flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BBKBFF). 2 2

Ottawa - Bottom of 2nd EVA OTT
Devanie Medina grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 2 2
Cassi Rodgers reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 2 2
Kamryn Kendrick struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 2
Abby Bellamy lined out to rf (0-0). 2 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 3rd EVA OTT
Camryn Casey singled to right center (1-1 BK). 2 2
Natalie Morgan singled to left field (0-2 KF); Camryn Casey advanced to second. 2 2
Lauren Dill grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Natalie Morgan advanced to second; Camryn Casey
advanced to third. 2 2
Audrey Carlton singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 BF); Camryn Casey scored. 3 2
Karli Facklam grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Audrey Carlton out on the play. 3 2

Ottawa - Bottom of 3rd EVA OTT
Cece Mora flied out to lf (3-2 BFKBFFB). 3 2
Brookelynn Becker grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 2
Braxton Stainbrook singled to right center (0-1 K). 3 2
Emma Melvin grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 4th EVA OTT
Chloe Krans singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 3 2
Chloe Krans out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 2
Danielle Cutbirth lined out to lf (3-2 KBBKB). 3 2



Kenna Mayfield singled up the middle (3-2 KBFFFBB). 3 2
Kenna Mayfield stole second. 3 2
Naomi Perkins reached first on an error by 1b (2-0 BB); Kenna Mayfield advanced to third. 3 2
Camryn Casey grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ottawa - Bottom of 4th EVA OTT
Alexandra Genty flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
Devanie Medina walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 3 2
Cassi Rodgers struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 2
Tori Farnham pinch hit for Kamryn Kendrick. 3 2
Tori Farnham grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSFBF). 3 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 5th EVA OTT
Tori Farnham to rf. 3 2
Natalie Morgan grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2
Lauren Dill flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 2
Audrey Carlton flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 2

Ottawa - Bottom of 5th EVA OTT
Abby Bellamy flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Cece Mora singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 3 2
Brookelynn Becker singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Cece Mora advanced to second. 3 2
Braxton Stainbrook struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFFBS). 3 2
Emma Melvin grounded out to ss (1-2 FFBF). 3 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 6th EVA OTT
Karli Facklam grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 2
Chloe Krans grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 3 2
Danielle Cutbirth flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2

Ottawa - Bottom of 6th EVA OTT
Alexandra Genty singled to left field (0-2 KKF). 3 2
Devanie Medina reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 K); Alexandra Genty advanced to second. 3 2
Cesara Roque pinch hit for Cassi Rodgers. 3 2
Cesara Roque struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 3 2
Tori Farnham singled to shortstop (2-1 BFB); Devanie Medina advanced to second; Alexandra Genty
advanced to third. 3 2
Abby Bellamy reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 K); Tori Farnham advanced to second; Devanie
Medina advanced to third; Alexandra Genty out at home p to c. 3 2
Cece Mora grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 3 2

Evangel (MO) - Top of 7th EVA OTT
Cassi Rodgers to 1b for Cesara Roque. 3 2
Kenna Mayfield flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 3 2
Naomi Perkins lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 2
Camryn Casey grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 3 2

Ottawa - Bottom of 7th EVA OTT
Brookelynn Becker grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 3 2
Braxton Stainbrook fouled out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 2
Emma Melvin walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Ashley Davis pinch ran for Emma Melvin. 3 2
Alexandra Genty singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Ashley Davis advanced to second. 3 2
Devanie Medina grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


